P17000001255

(Pa	questor's Name)			
(ne	questors ivame)			
				
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
	_	_		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000293930890

01/05/17--01013--005 **/8.75

ALLAHASSEE FLORIO

H-5 PH 2: (

~ 01/06/17

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: KAD	LEC & COMPANY, TO PROPOSED CORPORA	ylo.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	ÜDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Delores Rouss Nam 407 Fletch		
		Address	
	Part Charle	He A 33954	
	City	, State & Zip	
	(941) 743	-5448	
	Daytime	Telephone number	
	Kadleenco	many amai (, C	om notification)
	is-man address, no de use	a roi future attitual legort	nouncation

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE KADLEC & COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation, hereby forms a corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION AND PRINCIPLE ADDRESS

The name of the corporation is Kadlec & Company, Inc., whose principle office is located at 407 Fletcher Street, Port Charlotte, Florida 33954.

ARTICLE II INCORPORATOR(S)

The name and address of the person acting as the incorporator of this for-profit corporation under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes is Delores A. Roussey, 407 Fletcher Street, Port Charlotte, FL 33954.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purposes of engaging in all lawful business as permitted to a corporation organized under the Florida General Corporation Law, as it may be changed and amended from time to time.

ARTICLE IV DURATION

The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE V

CORPORATE SHARES AUTHORIZED

This corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1000) shares at one dollar (\$1.00) per share par value common stock.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the corporation is Guy A. Flowers, Esquire. The business address of the registered agent is 12653 SW County Road 769 Suite A, Lake Suzy, FL 34269.

These Articles of Incorporation are hereby executed by the Incorporator on this ___day of November, 2016.

Delores A. Roussey

REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for Kadlec & Company, Inc., a Florida for-profit corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Guy A. Flowers, Esquire

Registered Agent for Kadlec & Company, Inc.

JAN -5 PH 2 FEINKLOF SI